



TABULATION OF BIDS

CITY OF ST. CLAIR
WOODLAND ESTATES PHASE 2
STREET IMPROVEMENTS
AEW PROJECT NO. 0186-0198

DATE: 4/20/2021
TIME: 1:00PM

Prepared by: Anderson, Eckstein and Westrick, Inc.
51301 Schoenherr Road
Shelby Township, MI 48315

BIDDER RANKING

<i>RANK</i>	<i>BIDDER'S NAME</i>	<i>TOTAL BID</i>
1	Murray Underground Systems, Inc.	\$ 167,595.00
2	T.G. Priehs, LLC	\$ 176,953.20
3	Raymond Excavating Company	\$ 178,819.70
4	Asphalt Specialists, Inc.	\$ 199,859.00



TABULATION OF BIDS
CITY OF ST. CLAIR

WOODLAND ESTATES PHASE 2
STREET IMPROVEMENTS
AEW PROJECT NO. 0186-0198

Murray Underground Systems, Inc.
5280 Lakeshore Road
Fort Gratiot, MI 48059

T.G. Priehs, LLC
8 Mountain Dr.
Imlay City, MI 48444

Raymond Excavating Company
800 Gratiot BLVD
Marysville, MI 48040

Item No.	Description	Estimated Quantity	Units	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount
1.	_Mobilization, Max 3%	1	LS	3,800.00	3,800.00	4,500.00	4,500.00	4,418.37	4,418.37
2.	_Restoration	1	LS	1,500.00	1,500.00	2,000.00	2,000.00	1,466.75	1,466.75
3.	_Traffic Maintenance and Control	1	LS	2,000.00	2,000.00	6,300.00	6,300.00	4,710.88	4,710.88
4.	Dr Structure, Rem	6	Ea	300.00	1,800.00	660.00	3,960.00	437.01	2,622.06
5.	Sewer, Rem, Less than 24 inch	127	Ft	25.00	3,175.00	34.00	4,318.00	19.75	2,508.25
6.	_Gate Valve Cover, Adj, Case 1, Modified	1	Ea	500.00	500.00	115.00	115.00	605.40	605.40
7.	Curb and Gutter, Rem	200	Ft	10.00	2,000.00	13.50	2,700.00	7.75	1,550.00
8.	Pavt, Rem	200	Syd	5.00	1,000.00	5.90	1,180.00	9.15	1,830.00
9.	Sidewalk, Rem	20	Syd	10.00	200.00	12.80	256.00	22.87	457.40
10.	_HMA Base, Pulverization & Shape	4,500	Syd	2.40	10,800.00	2.44	10,980.00	3.25	14,625.00
11.	_Erosion Control, Inlet Filter	12	Ea	45.00	540.00	75.00	900.00	86.44	1,037.28
12.	Aggregate Base, 8 inch	300	Syd	8.00	2,400.00	19.50	5,850.00	16.59	4,977.00
13.	Sewer, CI IV, 12 inch, Tr Det B	128	Ft	90.00	11,520.00	69.50	8,896.00	84.01	10,753.28
14.	Dr Structure Cover, Adj, Case 1, Modified	1	Ea	500.00	500.00	500.00	500.00	520.01	520.01
15.	Dr Structure, 48 inch dia	6	Ea	2,700.00	16,200.00	2,075.00	12,450.00	2,490.16	14,940.96
16.	Dr Structure, Tap, 12 inch	2	Ea	900.00	1,800.00	150.00	300.00	339.03	678.06
17.	HMA, 4E1	650	Ton	83.40	54,210.00	91.90	59,735.00	87.12	56,628.00
18.	HMA, 5E1	400	Ton	95.50	38,200.00	91.90	36,760.00	99.76	39,904.00
19.	Driveway, Nonreinf Conc, 6 inch	50	Syd	70.00	3,500.00	79.00	3,950.00	75.40	3,770.00
20.	_Curb and Gutter, Conc, Mountable	200	Ft	40.00	8,000.00	36.50	7,300.00	34.80	6,960.00
21.	Detectable Warning Surface	11	Ft	60.00	660.00	54.70	601.70	52.20	574.20
22.	Curb Ramp Opening, Conc	11	Ft	40.00	440.00	36.50	401.50	34.80	382.80
23.	Sidewalk, Conc, 4 inch	25	Sft	12.00	300.00	12.00	300.00	11.60	290.00
24.	_Sidewalk Ramp, Conc, 8 inch	150	Sft	17.00	2,550.00	18.00	2,700.00	17.40	2,610.00
TOTAL AMOUNT BID				\$	167,595.00	\$	176,953.20	\$	178,819.70



TABULATION OF BIDS
CITY OF ST. CLAIR

WOODLAND ESTATES PHASE 2
STREET IMPROVEMENTS
AEW PROJECT NO. 0186-0198

Asphalt Specialists, Inc.
1780 E Highwood
Pontiac, MI 48340

Item No.	Description	Estimated Quantity	Units	Unit Price	Amount
1.	_Mobilization, Max 3%	1	LS	5,000.00	5,000.00
2.	_Restoration	1	LS	4,000.00	4,000.00
3.	_Traffic Maintenance and Control	1	LS	6,500.00	6,500.00
4.	Dr Structure, Rem	6	Ea	1,000.00	6,000.00
5.	Sewer, Rem, Less than 24 inch	127	Ft	37.00	4,699.00
6.	_Gate Valve Cover, Adj, Case 1, Modified	1	Ea	550.00	550.00
7.	Curb and Gutter, Rem	200	Ft	15.00	3,000.00
8.	Pavt, Rem	200	Syd	15.00	3,000.00
9.	Sidewalk, Rem	20	Syd	27.00	540.00
10.	_HMA Base, Pulverization & Shape	4,500	Syd	3.00	13,500.00
11.	_Erosion Control, Inlet Filter	12	Ea	100.00	1,200.00
12.	Aggregate Base, 8 inch	300	Syd	12.00	3,600.00
13.	Sewer, CI IV, 12 inch, Tr Det B	128	Ft	70.00	8,960.00
14.	Dr Structure Cover, Adj, Case 1, Modified	1	Ea	550.00	550.00
15.	Dr Structure, 48 inch dia	6	Ea	3,500.00	21,000.00
16.	Dr Structure, Tap, 12 inch	2	Ea	450.00	900.00
17.	HMA, 4E1	650	Ton	95.00	61,750.00
18.	HMA, 5E1	400	Ton	100.00	40,000.00
19.	Driveway, Nonreinf Conc, 6 inch	50	Syd	70.00	3,500.00
20.	_Curb and Gutter, Conc, Mountable	200	Ft	40.00	8,000.00
21.	Detectable Warning Surface	11	Ft	45.00	495.00
22.	Curb Ramp Opening, Conc	11	Ft	40.00	440.00
23.	Sidewalk, Conc, 4 inch	25	Sft	11.00	275.00
24.	_Sidewalk Ramp, Conc, 8 inch	150	Sft	16.00	2,400.00
TOTAL AMOUNT BID				\$	199,859.00